UTTARAKHAND TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, DEHRADUN
BHMCT- Semester System
Revised Course Curriculum and Syllabus as on 24th April 2012
PRACTICAL/
PROJECT
SEMESTER 1
SEMESTER 2
SEMESTER  3

Store equipment, automated storage/retrieval.
8 14
Chapter – IV CODIFICATION AND VARIETY REDUCTION
Introduction,
Classification of material, codification, standardisation and variety reduction.
4 06
Chapter – V
INVENTORY MANAGEMENT
Introduction, Function of inventory,
Classification of inventory system, selective inventory management,
Inventory controls of slow moving items,
Developments in inventory management.
Annual disposal of surplus/ unserviceable items like furniture, fixtures, linen,
kitchen equipment and miscellaneous items.
8 12
Chapter – VI MANAGING INVENTORY IN KITHEN STEWARDING
Kitchen Stewarding :  its procedures, specifications, method, recording, listing and
evaluating suppliers.
Inventory Control in stewarding department -  Procedure of issues, Par Stock,
Breakage report, Daily issue of consumables records, Replacement of Discard or
unserviceable items.
8 12
  44 70
REFERENCE
1. Principle of Inventory & Material Management By Richard J Jersine, Publisher: Prentice Hall
2. Introduction to Material Management By J R Tony Arnold, Steve Chapman, Llyod M Clive, Publisher Prentice
Hall
3.  Purchasing Selection & Procurement for the Hospitality Industry, Fifth Edition By     Andrew Edition Publisher :
Wiley & Sons
HOSPITALITY SALES MARKETING BHM-703
 Detail Hrs Mks
Chapter 1 Introduction to Marketing
1.1 Definition of Marketing
1.2 Customer Orientation & Core Concept of Marketing
1.3 Marketing Management – Definition Philosophies and pillars of Marketing
management
1.4 Introduction to 7 P’s of Marketing mix
1.5 Factors effecting business environment
06 10
Chapter 2 Consumer Behaviour          06 08
2.1 Concept of Consumer Behaviour
2.2 Consumer Behaviour model
2.3 Factors affecting Consumer Behaviour – Cultural, Social, Personal,
Psychological
Chapter 3
Market Segmentation
3.1 Definition & need for market segmentation
3.2 Basis for segmentation - Geographic, Demographic, Behavioral and
Psychographics
04 08
Chapter 4
Hospitality Product
4.1 Definition
4.2 Levels of Product, Hospitality products
4.3 Branding
4.4 New Product Development, Product Life Cycle
4.5 Product Differentiation
06 10
Chapter 5
Pricing
5.1 Introduction
5.2 Internal & External affecting pricing
5.3 General Pricing methods
5.4 Pricing strategy adopted by hotels for [Room tariff, F & B Items, Functions,
Packages]
06 10
Chapter 6 Distribution
6.1 Definition and importance of Distribution system
6.2 Channel levels of distributions
6.3 Intermediaries for Hospitality Industry [Travel Agents, Tour Wholesalers,
Hotel representatives,